
Duin, Ybairy <ybairy.duin@opkansas.org>

Stormwater System Renewal Project Submission - 2020 MSSR
Duin, Ybairy <ybairy.duin@opkansas.org> Tue, Mar 3, 2020 at 12:12 PM
To: "Smith, Sarah, PWK" <Sarah.Smith@jocogov.org>
Cc: Lee Kellenberger <Lee.Kellenberger@jocogov.org>, "Crowl, Madison, PWK" <Madison.Crowl@jocogov.org>, Lauren Garwood
<lauren.garwood@opkansas.org>, "Basalo, Lorraine" <lorraine.basalo@opkansas.org>, Mark Wulff <mark.wulff@opkansas.org>, "Humeida, Arij"
<arij.humeida@opkansas.org>

Dear Sarah, 

The City of Overland Park would like to submit a Stormwater System Renewal Project request for the project described below. Please note that the
project locations are in two separate watershed organizations.  A separate email will be sent for other project applications.  Please do not hesitate to
contact me if you have any questions or concerns. 

2020 Major Storm Sewer Repair (MS-1587) 
This project includes the replacement of failing infrastructure in separate locations and watershed organizations within Overland Park. The existing
infrastructure is not adequate to efficiently convey stormwater runoff. This project is currently in the final phase of design. Construction is anticipated to
begin in the summer of 2020. A general description, divided by watershed organizations, is provided below.

Watershed Organization 1 (1-OP-2020-R-MS-1587)

85th & Travis Lane - approximately 300-ft of failing CMP and structures
Frontage Rd., S. of 75th St. - approximately 1,000-ft of failing CMP and structures
8116 Barkley - approximately 100-ft of failing RCP and structures
Shawnee Mission Pkwy & Lowell St. - approximately 500-ft of failing CMP and structures

Watershed Organization 2 (2-OP-2020-R-MS-1587)

96th Ter and Linden St. - approximately 800-ft of failing RCP and structures
11616 W. 108th Street. - failing inlet and undersize pipe system

Thank you very much for your consideration and I look forward to your response. 

Ybairy K. Duin
Civil Engineer I
Public Works

City of Overland Park
8500 Santa Fe Drive
Overland Park, KS 66212

(w) 913-895-6235 | (m) 913-337-2308
ybairy.duin@opkansas.org | www.opkansas.org
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